
Page 1 to 11

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/079998-2025 

Award

AT1365 Drug & Alcohol Treatment (Clinical, Care &
Recovery)

Luton Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-079998
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-054351 (view related notices)
Published 5 December 2025, 9:54am

Scope 

Reference

DN770571

Description

The delivery of adult and children and young people's drug and alcohol treatment and
recovery system comprising of drug and alcohol treatment services, support and
stabilisation for those not ready to make changes and recovery providing ongoing support
for those moving from treatment in to long term recovery. These services will support the
council's strategic priorities and Luton's 2040 vision.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/079998-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/079998-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-054351


Page 2 to 11

Lot AT1365 Drug and Alcohol Treatment DN770571. Alliance
Clinical

Description

providing drug and alcohol treatment services. This includes specialist children and young
people (CYP) service provision and in reach in to criminal justice system and Luton and
Dunstable University Hospital

Lot 2. Alliance Care

Description

A specialist team providing practical care, support and stabilisation for those not ready or
able to make changes

 

Contract 1. AT1365 Drug & Alcohol Treatment (Clinical, Care &
Recovery)

Lots

Lot AT1365 Drug and Alcohol Treatment DN770571. Alliance Clinical

Supplier

Change Grow Live



Page 3 to 11

Contract value

£32,000,000 excluding VAT

£38,400,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

28 November 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

2 December 2025

Standstill period

End: 16 December 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

22 December 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 April 2026 to 31 March 2034

Possible extension to 31 March 2036



Page 4 to 11

10 years

Description of possible extension:

Extension is at the discretion of the Council

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85000000 - Health and social work services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Contract 2. AT1365 Drug & Alcohol Treatment (Clinical, Care &
Recovery)

Lots

Lot 2. Alliance Care

Supplier

Community Led Initiatives C.I.C



Page 5 to 11

Contract value

£3,056,500 excluding VAT

£3,667,800 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

28 November 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

2 December 2025

Standstill period

End: 16 December 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

22 December 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 April 2026 to 31 March 2034

Possible extension to 31 March 2036

10 years



Page 6 to 11

Description of possible extension:

Extension is at the discretion of the council

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85000000 - Health and social work services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Information about tenders 

Lot AT1365 Drug and Alcohol Treatment DN770571. Alliance Clinical

4 tenders received

4 tenders assessed in the final stage:

1 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

1 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

3 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)



Page 7 to 11

Unsuccessful suppliers

Ede Care Ltd

WAYTHROUGH

East London NHS Foundation Trust

Lot 2. Alliance Care

6 tenders received

5 tenders assessed in the final stage:

3 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

2 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

4 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Special regime

Light touch



Page 8 to 11

Suppliers 

Change Grow Live

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCCL-2652-HDNW

1 Jubilee Street

1 Jubilee Street

BN11GE

United Kingdom

Email: tenders@cgl.org.uk

Region: UKJ21 - Brighton and Hove

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. AT1365 Drug & Alcohol Treatment (Clinical, Care & Recovery)

Community Led Initiatives C.I.C

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHQQ-4657-JMMY

Gatley Read

Oldham

OL26HT

mailto:tenders@cgl.org.uk


Page 9 to 11

United Kingdom

Email: hello@communityled.org.uk

Region: UKD37 - Greater Manchester North East

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): Yes

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 2. AT1365 Drug & Alcohol Treatment (Clinical, Care & Recovery)

East London NHS Foundation Trust

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PQBH-7734-VGLG

9 Alie Street

London

E1 8DE

United Kingdom

Region: UKI42 - Tower Hamlets

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Ede Care Ltd

mailto:hello@communityled.org.uk


Page 10 to 11

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJBM-2551-YGWM

77 The Hides,

Essex

CM203QW

United Kingdom

Region: UKH35 - West Essex

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

WAYTHROUGH

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMYH-4419-QWJP

Inspiration House Unit 22, Bowburn North Industrial Estate,

Durham

DH6 5PF

United Kingdom

Region: UKC14 - Durham CC

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): Yes



Page 11 to 11

Contracting authority 

Luton Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PWCV-4283-GVPW

Town Hall

Luton

LU1 2BQ

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@luton.goov.uk

Website: http://www.luton.gov.uk

Region: UKH21 - Luton

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@luton.goov.uk
http://www.luton.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Lot AT1365 Drug and Alcohol Treatment DN770571. Alliance Clinical
	Description
	Lot 2. Alliance Care
	Description

	
	Contract 1. AT1365 Drug &amp; Alcohol Treatment (Clinical, Care &amp; Recovery)
	Lots
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations
	Contract 2. AT1365 Drug &amp; Alcohol Treatment (Clinical, Care &amp; Recovery)
	Lots
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Lot AT1365 Drug and Alcohol Treatment DN770571. Alliance Clinical
	Unsuccessful suppliers
	Lot 2. Alliance Care

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Suppliers
	Change Grow Live
	Community Led Initiatives C.I.C
	East London NHS Foundation Trust
	Ede Care Ltd
	WAYTHROUGH

	Contracting authority
	Luton Council


		2025-12-17T11:38:59+0000
	TCPDF




